
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

   
 

 

 

    
Return to UCRL
149 Bidg. 50
reread : Was. assigned|to AppendixD and.$502000:‘held.sback¢,;'‘Of.‘the. $5050003000

“| approximately $14,000 wasusedtocovercostsoftrackingflares’ and’:
‘test costs at Point Magu. #10,000 is beingadded from Contract 48 -

  B. REYNOLDS

 

    

 

: Subcontract 108 - Fifth Amendment
_,, .Cooper Development Corporation

* nh . “ge ¢
4 : . a" . .

a

.

 

     

  

 

  

  

  

‘Attached“for “your approval and, that of the ‘Regents andthe. AEC is the.Ae

| Fifth Amendmentto Subcontract. 108 which has been signedbyMre: clifford
DeCooper, President,of CooperDevelopment Corporation:..stae7ihe

 

  

 

  

  

‘mats.action.‘1B“pased_ upon our:‘April26,+1958. conversation wherein —_
' $35,000 will be added from the.$750,000. DODfunds, of;which, $700,000...  

 

  

 

funds. So

Total obligated funds under Subcontract 108 amount to $1,321,488.eT.
No addition to fee was allowed under this Fifth Amendment. oy A

 
 

BEST COPY AVAILABLE

CLB:st

Attached

cc: D. C. Sewell

R. E. Batzel
W. D. Douglass

W. B. Harford

Lee

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA---(Letterhead for interdepartmental use)


